5:30 p.m., Thursday, July 11, 2019, the Special City Council meeting was called to order by Mayor John Hardy. Present were council members Rebecca Albert, Hovi Mitchell, Leonard Lange, and Paula Wilkie. Absent: Blake Gottbreht and Kyle Hardy.

Others present: Police Chief Matthew Anderson; Officer Paul Weigand; Carolynn Orey, City Auditor; Rolette County Sheriff Nate Gustafson; Rolette County Deputy, Joe Boehm and Rolette County Deputy, Daryl Cameron.

By recommendation from BCI and the States Attorney Office, Mayor Hardy publicly announced the termination of Matthew Anderson as Chief of Police effective immediately. Mayor Hardy stated that Rolette County Sheriff's Department will provide coverage to the City of Rolla during this time of transition.

There being no further business, Mayor Hardy adjourned the meeting at 5:38 p.m.
John Hardy, Mayor
ATTEST:
Conclume Once City Anditon
Carolynn Orey, City Auditor